

@ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2008
CC 10005/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2007 in FA No.238/1992 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAM IQBAL MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in re-filing the SLP is condoned.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER