

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6834 OF 2009

RAM IQBAL MISHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Amit Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 2 is allowed.

The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed
for.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No. 2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6834 OF 2009

RAM IQBAL MISHRA .. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

I.A.No. 2 is allowed.

The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed
for.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

New Delhi,
February 22, 2010.